

# O Keeffes Bakery Specification for Sugared Ring Donut

## Code : DN021

Iss :03 Issued : 25.9.24

### 1. Description

Ring Donut, with a sugar coating.

### 2. Ingredient Listing

Fortified **Wheat** Flour, ( **Wheat** Flour with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oil ( Rapeseed oil), Sugar, Yeast, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Sodium Stearoyl-2- Lactylate (E481), Mono- and Diacetyl Tartric Acid Esters of Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids ( E472e), Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate(E339ii), Sodium Bicarbonate(E500), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Whole **Egg** Powder, Dextrose, Whey Solids ( **Milk**), Stabilisers: Guar Gum (E412), Pentasodium Triphosphate (E451), **Milk** Protein, Flour Treatment agent: Ascorbic Acid ( E300), Natural flavouring, Enzyme. *Topping:* Sucrose, Vegetable Fat, Water, Sugar, Glucose syrup, Gelling agent: Pectin (E440), Acid: Citric acid ( E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202).

### 3. Microbiological Standards

Enterobacteriaceae	<1000 cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g
Moulds	<1000 cfu/g

### 4. Shelf Life

6 months from date of manufacture under frozen conditions (-18°C).  
Once thawed and reheated, eat within 24 hours

### 5. Vegetarian Status

Suitable for Vegetarians.

### 6. Flavour

Sweet Donut flavour, with a sweet sugar coating

### 7. Texture

Soft textured crumb.

### 8. Weight

45g ± 2g per unit

### 9. Nutritional Information per 100g (Typical)

Energy	1774kJ/424kcal
Fat	23.4g
Saturated fat	12.7g
Carbohydrate	46.5g
Sugars	17.9g
Fibre	1.0g
Protein	6.4g
Salt	0.93g

### 10. Packaging

(12 units per case). 3 cases per outer carton, sealed with clear tape, and labelled.  
36 units per case.

### 11. Label Information

Product name, number of units, unit weight, best before date, product code, ingredients, storage instructions, manufacturer address, barcode 5099560005889.

### 12. Allergens

Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk,  
Manufactured in a site that's handles Nut ( Almonds, Walnuts, Hazelnuts), Sulphites and Soya

Allergen	Contains
<b>Cereals containing Gluten</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Shellfish / Crustaceans	No
<b>Eggs / Derivatives</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Fish / Derivatives	No
Peanuts / Derivatives	No
Soya Beans / Derivatives	No
<b>Milk / Derivatives</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Nuts / Derivatives	No
Celery / Derivatives	No
Mustard / Derivatives	No
Sesame Seeds / Derivatives	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No
Lupin	No
Molluscs	No

### 13. Product Coding & Traceability

Product Code, Best Before Date.

### 14. Storage

Store frozen (-18°C to -22°C).

### 15. Thawing instruction:

Remove tray from Freezer. Remove film from Tray. Thaw at ambient temperature for 3 hours.

### 15. Manufacturer Details

O Keeffes Bakery Unlimited Company,  
Westpoint Business Park,  
Ballincollig, Co. Cork.  
T: 021-4860102  
F: 021-4860113  
E: quality@okeeffesbakery.ie

**Signed By O Keeffes Bakery:**

Emily O Mahony 25.9.24

Quality Manager Date

---

**Signed By Customer:**

---

Date